



PROVIDER NOTIFICATION: UPDATE FOR IN-HOME THERAPY SERVICES FOR NON-PHYSICIANS

Dear Participating Provider:

Previously you may have received a letter regarding in-home therapy services for non-physicians using traditional outpatient therapy codes:

- o 90801
- o **90804**
- o **90806**
- o **90846**

These CPT codes are no longer valid for in-home therapy services performed by a non-physician; therefore, we are notifying you of the updates for these in-home services.

All dates of service beginning October 1, 2016 for participating providers billing with location code 12 (HOME) will continue to receive 10% above the Texas Medicaid allowable rate for their specialty effective at the time of service, for CPT codes:

- o 90791 (Psychiatric diagnostic evaluation) and
- o 90832 (Psychotherapy, 30 minutes with patient and/or family member)

In addition, the following codes billed with location 12 will receive 20% above the Medicaid allowable for your specialty type:

- o 90834 Psychotherapy 45 minutes with patient and/or family member
- 90837 Psychotherapy 60 minutes with patient and/or family member
- 90847 Family psychotherapy (with patient present)

These changes will affect participating provider types:

- LMSW-ACP
- o LCSW
- o LPC
- LMFT
- o PhD

If you have questions, or need additional information, please contact Provider Relations by telephone at 800-716-5650.

Thank you, Cenpatico Provider Relations